

Twist Bioscience Earns 2021 Great Place to Work Certification™

April 5, 2021

SOUTH SAN FRANCISCO, Calif.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Apr. 5, 2021-- Twist Bioscience (Nasdaq: TWST), a company enabling customers to succeed through its offering of high-quality synthetic DNA using its silicon platform, is proud to be Certified[™] byGreat Place to Work[®]. The prestigious award is based entirely on what current employees say about their experience working at Twist Bioscience.

Great Place to Work® is the global authority on workplace culture, employee experience and the leadership behaviors proven to deliver marketleading revenue, employee retention and increased innovation.

"Great Place to Work Certification[™] isn't something that comes easily – it takes ongoing dedication to the employee experience," said Sarah Lewis-Kulin, vice president of global recognition at Great Place to Work. "It's the only official recognition determined by employees' real-time reports of their company culture. Earning this designation means that Twist is one of the best companies to work for in the country."

"Our employees are our greatest asset at Twist, and this certification confirms our continued commitment to maintaining our culture through growth and even through a global pandemic," said Emily M. Leproust, Ph.D., CEO and co-founder of Twist. "The commitment, innovation and pure grit our employees show each and every day enables Twist's growth and success as a company and in the marketplace."

Twist offers employees development at all levels of the organization, diversity and cultural experiences, competitive compensation packages including comprehensive health and wellness benefits, equity in the company, robust family friendly policies including parental leave, paid time off to volunteer, and more. To learn more about working at Twist, please visit our <u>Careers site</u>.

About Twist Bioscience Corporation

Twist Bioscience is a leading and rapidly growing synthetic biology and genomics company that has developed a disruptive DNA synthesis platform to industrialize the engineering of biology. The core of the platform is a proprietary technology that pioneers a new method of manufacturing synthetic DNA by "writing" DNA on a silicon chip. Twist is leveraging its unique technology to manufacture a broad range of synthetic DNA-based products, including synthetic genes, tools for next-generation sequencing (NGS) preparation, and antibody libraries for drug discovery and development. Twist is also pursuing longer-term opportunities in digital data storage in DNA and biologics drug discovery. Twist makes products for use across many industries including healthcare, industrial chemicals, agriculture and academic research.

Follow us on Twitter | Facebook | LinkedIn | YouTube

Legal Notice Regarding Forward-Looking Statements

This press release contains forward-looking statements. All statements other than statements of historical facts contained herein, are forward-looking statements reflecting the current beliefs and expectations of management made pursuant to the safe harbor provisions of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Such forward-looking statements involve known and unknown risks, uncertainties, and other important factors that may cause Twist Bioscience's actual results, performance, or achievements to be materially different from any future results, performance, or achievements expressed or implied by the forward-looking statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, among others, the risks and uncertainties of the ability to attract new customers and retain and grow sales from existing customers; risks and uncertainties of rapidly changing technologies and extensive competition in synthetic biology could make the products Twist Bioscience is developing obsolete or non-competitive; uncertainties of the retention of a significant customer; risks of third party claims alleging infringement of patents and proprietary rights or seeking to invalidate Twist Bioscience's patents or proprietary rights; and the risk that Twist Bioscience's proprietary rights may be insufficient to protect its technologies. For a further description of the risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ from those expressed in these forward-looking statements, as well as risks relating to Twist Bioscience's business in general, see Twist Bioscience's risk factors set forth in Twist Bioscience's Quarterly Report Form 10-Q filed with the Securities and Exchange Commission on February 9, 2021 and subsequent filings with the SEC. Any forward-looking statements contained in this press release speak only as of the date hereof, and Twist Bioscience specifically disclaims any obligation to update any forward-looking statements, looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events or otherwise.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210405005140/en/

Twist Bioscience: Angela Bitting 925- 202-6211 abitting@twistbioscience.com

Source: Twist Bioscience Corporation